Records, said mortgage was assigned 
to Carrington Mortgage Services, LLC 
by an Assignment of Mortgage dated 
September 18, 2023 and recorded 
September 25, 2023 by Document 
Number: 5338798, , on which mort-
gage there is claimed to be due at the 
date hereof the sum of One Hundred 
Fifteen Thousand One Hundred 
Eighty-One and 28/100 ($115,181.28) 
including interest at the rate of 
3.12500% per annum. Said premises 
are situated in the Township of Bath, 
Clinton County, Michigan, and are 
described as: Lot 30 and 31, Loving`s 
West Side Plat, Bath Township, 
Clinton County, Michigan, according

[...]

ment number 5286526 and corrected 
via a Corrective Assignment of 
Mortgage dated January 23, 2020 and 
recorded on February 7, 2020 and 
given document number 5289167 in 
Clinton County Records, Michigan, 
on which mortgage there is claimed 
to be due at the date hereof the sum 
of ONE HUNDRED FORTY-NINE 
THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED 
SEVENTY-NINE AND 08/100 DOL-
LARS ($149,579.08). Said premises 
are situated in the Township of 
Watertown, County of Clinton, State 
of Michigan, and are described as: 
UNIT NO. 44, NOTTINGHAM 

FIELDS CONDOMINIUM, A CON-
DOMINIUM ACCORDING TO THE 
MASTER DEED RECORDED IN 
DOCUMENT NO. 5106948, INCLU-

[...]

tions of a mortgage made by Sara L. 
Schafer, to Sovereign Bank, 
Mortgagee, dated September 10, 2007 
and recorded September 14, 2007 in 
Instrument Number 5121817 Clinton 
County Records, Michigan. There is 
claimed to be due at the date hereof 
the sum of One Hundred Twenty-One 
Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Four 
and 1/100 Dollars ($121,284.01). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public venue at the place of holding

[...]

single man Original Mortgagee: 
Mortgage 1 Incoroporated Date of 
mortgage: January 9, 2023 Recorded 
on January 13, 2023, in Document No. 
5332249, Foreclosing Assignee (if 
any): Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority Amount 
claimed to be due at the date hereof: 
One Hundred Forty-Eight Thousand 
Two Hundred Nineteen and 20/100 
Dollars ($148,219.20) Mortgaged 
premises: Situated in Clinton County, 
and described as: Beginning at a point 
on the East Section line 981 feet North 
of the Southeast corner of Section 22, 
Town 6 North, Range 2 West; thence 
West 362 feet; thence North 329 feet; 
thence East 362 feet;